AP1
AP2
AP3
AP4
AP5
BCO
BC1
BC2
BC3
BC4
BC5
BC6
BC7
BC8
BC9
BO1
BO2
BO3
BO4
BO5
BO6
BO7
BO8
B09
B10
B11
B12
B13
B14
B15
B17
B20
B21
CGO
CG1
CG2
CG3
CG4
CG5
CG6
CG7
CG8
CG9
CM1
CM2
CM3
CM4
CM5
CM6
Ci1
Ci12
C13
C14
C15
Ci6
C17
C18
Cc21
C22
C23
C24
C25

L PANEL INTERVENTION CODES

INCLUDE STD - NUMBER UNMATCHED
STD ERRONEOUSLY INCLUDED
STD WITHDRAWN BEFORE TEST DATE
OTHER APPEAL REASON FOR INCLUS
OTHER APPEAL REASON FOR EXCLUS
GUI: 3RD GRD RETAINED

GUI: BRIEF IND: EFF LRNG

GUI: BRIEF IND: PST SEC OPT

GUI: BRIEF IND: LIFE CHOICES

GUI: BRIEF IND: SELF KNOWL

GUI: BRIEF IND: CAR SUCCESS
GUI: BRIEF IND: CAR GOAL

GUI: BRIEF IND: RESPECT

GUI: BRIEF IND: PERS DEC

GUI: BRIEF IND: SAFETY

CASE OPENED

INDIVIDUAL SESSION

GROUP SESSION

FAMILY SESSION

HOME VISIT

CONTACT, FAMILY

CONSULTATION

BRIEF INTERVENTION

CASE CLOSED, DISCONTINUED
CASE CLOSED, SUCCESSFUL
CASE CLOSED, REFERRAL MADE
CASE CLOSED, NON-COMPLIANCE
FOLLOW UP

CASE REOPEN SUSP REF

SUSP RED/ALT

AES GROUP

BLAST: BASS TEAM INTAKE COMPL
BLAST: BASS TEAM STAFFING

GUI: 8TH/10TH HS PLANNING

GUI: CLASSRM: EFF LRNG

GUI: CLASSRM: PST SEC OPT

GUI: CLASSRM: ACADEM

GUI: CLASSRM: SELF KNOWL

GUI: CLASSRM: CAR SUCCESS
GUI: CLASSRM: CAR GOAL

GUI: CLASSRM: RESPECT

GUI: CLASSRM: PERS DEC

GUI: CLASSRM: SAFETY

SELF REFERRED, SUCCESSFUL
ADMIN REFERRED, SUCCESSFUL
OTHER REFERRED, SUCCESSFUL
SELF REFERRED, UNSUCCESSFUL
ADMIN REFERRED, UNSUCCESSFUL
OTHER REFERRED, UNSUCCESSFUL
GUI: CONSULT: CPST: EFF LRNG
GUI: CONSULT: PAR: EFF LRNG
GUI: CONSULT: TCH: EFF LRNG
GUI: CONSULT: ADM: EFF LRNG
GUI: CONSULT: S/P: EFF LRNG

GUI: CONSULT: FAM: EFF LRNG
GUI: CONSULT: ESE: EFF LRNG
GUI: CONSULT: OUT: EFF LRNG
GUI: CONSULT: IAT: PST SEC OPT
GUI: CONSULT: PAR: PST SEC OPT
GUI: CONSULT: TCH: PST SEC OPT
GUI: CONSULT: ADM: PST SEC OPT
GUI: CONSULT: S/P: PST SEC OPT

C26
c27
Cc28
C31
C32
C33
C34
C35
C36
C37
C38
C41
C42
C43
C44
C45
C46
C47
C48
C51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58
C61
C62
C63
C64
C65
C66
Cc67
C68
C71
C72
C73
C74
C75
C76
Cc77
C78
cs1
C82
C83
C84
C85
C86
cs87
Ccs88
co1
C92
Co3
Co4
C95
C96
Cco7
Cco8
EO1
E02
EO3

GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUL:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUL:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUL:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUI:
GUL:
GUI:
GUI:
GUL:
GUL:
GUI:
GUL:
GUL:

CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:
CONSULT:

FAM: PST SEC OPT
ESE: PST SEC OPT
OUT: PST SEC OPT
IAT: AC CHOICES
PAR: AC CHOICES
TCH: AC CHOICES
ADM: AC CHOICES
S/P: AC CHOICES
FAM: AC CHOICES
ESE: AC CHOICES
OUT: AC CHOICES
IAT: SELF KNOWL
PAR: SELF KNOWL
TCH: SELF KNOWL
ADM: SELF KNOWL
S/P: SELF KNOWL
FAM: SELF KNOWL
ESE: SELF KNOWL
OUT: SELF KNOWL
IAT: CAR SUCCESS
PAR: CAR SUCCESS
TCH: CAR SUCCESS
ADM: CAR SUCCESS
S/P: CAR SUCCESS
FAM: CAR SUCCESS
ESE: CAR SUCCESS
SOC: PERS DEC
IAT: CAR GOALS
PAR: CAR GOALS
TCH: CAR GOALS
ADM: CAR GOALS
S/P: CAR GOALS
FAM: CAR GOALS
ESE: CAR GOALS
OUT: CAR GOALS
IAT: RESPECT
PAR: RESPECT
TCH: RESPECT
ADM: RESPECT
S/P: RESPECT
FAM: RESPECT
ESE: RESPECT
OUT: RESPECT
IAT: PERS DEC
PAR: PERS DEC
TCH: PERS DEC
ADM: PERS DEC
S/P: PERS DEC
FAM: PERS DEC
ESE: PERS DEC
OUT: PERS DEC
IAT: SAFETY

PAR: SAFETY

TCH: SAFETY

ADM: SAFETY

S/P: SAFETY

FAM: SAFETY

ESE: SAFETY

OUT: SAFETY

ESE EQUIPMENT - D/HH
ESE EQUIPMENT - V.1
ESE EQUIPMENT - OT/PT



EO4
EO5
FBA
FC1
FC2
FC3
FO1
F02
FO3
FO4
FO5
FO6
FO7
FO8
F09
F10
F11
HO1
HO02
HO3
HO4
HO05
HO6
HO7
HO8
HO09
Lo1
LO2
LO3
LO4
LO5
LO6
LO7
L70
L71
L72
M01
M02
MO03
M04
MO05
MO06
PO1
P02
P03
P04
P05
P06
PO7
P08
P09
P10
P11
P12
P14
P15
P16
P17
P30
P31
P32
P33

L PANEL INTERVENTION CODES

ESE EQUIPMENT - A/A

ESE EQUIPMENT - OTHER
FUNCTIONAL BEHAVIOR ASSESSMENT
FOSTER CARE - CHILD CONTACT
FOSTER CARE COLLATERAL CONTACT
FOSTER CARE - RECORD REVIEW
FC: INDIVIDUAL SESSION

FC: GROUP SESSION 2-10 CLIENTS
FC: GROUP SESSION 10 + CLIENTS
FC: FAMILY SESSION

FC: HOME VISIT

FC: CONTACT

FC: CONSULTATION

FC: MEETING

FC: RECORD REVIEW

FC: OBSERVATION

FC: CRISIS NON-IEP

IN COMPLIANCE, EVAL ON FILE
OUT-OF-COMPLIANCE - NO EVAL
INSUF PROG 2 YR;TERM/180 RESTR
DUAL ENROLLMENT APPROVAL
BRIGHT FUTURES CONFIRMATION
REGISTERED FOR FCAT - HOME ED
INSUFF PROG;1 YR PROBATION
PORTFOLIO REVIEW SCHEDULED
PR:NO SHOW/INSUFF:TERMIN 180
CL: REF ATTENDANCE

CL: REF MENTORING

CL: REF CASE MANAGEMENT/RESRCE
CL: REF INFOREQ/SIGNATURE/EXP
CL: OUT REF RESOURCES OBTAINED
CL: OUT MENTORING COMPLETED
CL: INFO/VER/EXP/SUSP COMPLETE
CL: ACT CONSULT SCHL STF/OTH
CL: ACT CONSULT PARENT

CL: CPST/RTI

DHSMV OUT OF COMPLIANCE
APPLICATION-WAIVER
DISPOSITION-WAIVER-APPROVED
DISPOSITION-WAIVER-NOT APPROV
CANCEL INTENT TO SUSPEND
STUDENT INTENDING TO WITHDRAW
PSY: CONSULT TEACHER/STAFF
PSY: PARTIC CST/IAT MTG

PSY: CONSULT WITH PARENTS

PSY: CONSULT COMUNTY PROF
PSY: CONSULT WITH STUDENTS
PSY: CLASSROOM OBSERV

PSY: STUD/INTERVEN/COUNSEL
PSY: PARENT TRAIN/COUNSEL

PSY: REVIEW RECORDS

PSY: SCREENING

PSY: REEVAL PLAN MTG

PSY: EVALUATION COMPLETED
PSY: DEVELOP BEHAVIOR PLAN
PSY: INIT DIAG RESOURCE EXAM
PSY: ELIGIBILITY STAFFING

PSY: SCHL SAFETY SCREENING
PSY: EVAL RECORD REVIEW

PSY: EVAL INTERVIEW STAFF/OTHR
PSY: EVAL INTERVIEW PARNT/GUAR
PSY: EVAL INTERVIEW STUDENT

P34
P35
P36
P37
P38
P39
P40
P50
P51
P52
P53
P54
P55
P56
P57
P58
P59
P60
P61
P62
P63
P64
P65
P66
SA1
SA2
SA3
SA5
SA6
SGO
SG1
SG2
SG3
SG4
SG5
SG6
SG7
SG8
SG9
S01
S04
S05
S06
S11
S14
S15
S18
S21
S25
S29
S30
S31
S32
S33
S34
S35
S36
S37
S38
S39
S40
S41

PSY: EVAL OBSERVATION

PSY: EVAL FUNC BEHAV ASSESSMNT
PSY: EVAL WRITE BEH/INTER PLAN
PSY: EVAL INDIVIDUAL TESTING
PSY: EVAL DATA INT/REPORT PREP
PSY: TX INDIVIDUAL

PSY: TX GROUP

PSY: RX COMM MENTL HEALTH
PSY: RX SCHOOL FAM COUNS

PSY: RX PARENTING TRAINING
PSY: RXINST STRATEGY

PSY: RX BEHAV STRATEGIES

PSY: RX CONSID MED FOLLOWUP
PSY: RX ADJUST CURRICULUM
PSY: RX SENSORY SCREENING
PSY: RX OT/PT SCREENING

PSY: RX SPCH/LANG SCREENING
PSY: RX SSW SERVICES

PSY: RX COUNS BY SCHOOL STAFF
PSY: RXVOCATIONAL EVAL

PSY: RX OCCUP/VOC TRAINING
PSY: RX ACADEMIC SCREENING
PSY: RX FUNC BEHAV ASSESSMENT
PSY: CRISIS SUPPORT SERVICES
BTIP STDT NUMBER RELEASED
BTIP STUDENT DATA RELEASED
BTIP STUD REMOVED FROM PROGRAM
BTIP 10 UNEXC ABSENCES REACHED
BTIP 10 UNEXC ABS PREV YR

GUI: LDRSHP TEAM PROJECT

GUI: SML GRP: EFF LRNG

GUI: SML GRP: PST SEC OPT

GUI: SML GRP: ACADEM

GUI: SML GRP: SELF KNOWL

GUI: SML GRP: CAR SUCCESS

GUI: SML GRP: CAREER

GUI: SML GRP: RESPECT

GUI: SML GRP: PERS DEC

GUI: SML GRP: SAFETY

SSW: REF ATTENDANCE

SSW: REF ACADEMIC/SCHOOL
SSW: REF BEHAVIORAL/SOCIAL
SSW: REF EMOTIONAL/MENTAL
SSW: REF FAMILY ISSUES

SSW: REF HEALTH CONCERNS
SSW: REF SUBSTANCE CONCERNS
SSW: REF INFO REQ/SIG

SSW: REF BILINGUAL/ESOL
SUBSTANCE ABUSE SUSPENSION
SSW: HOMELESS IN TRANSITION
SSW: SOCIAL SERVICES

SSW: EVAL INTV STAFF/OTHER
SSW: EVAL INTV PARENT/GUARD
SSW: EVAL INTV STUDENT

SSW: EVAL OBSERVATION SCHOOL
SSW: EVAL RECORD REVIEW

SSW: EVAL REPORT WRITING

SSW: EVAL INDIV ASSESSMENT
SSW: EVAL DATA INTERPRETATION
SSW: EVAL OBSERVATION HOME/COM
SSW: EVAL FBA

SSW: INTER CONS SCH/STAFF/OTH



S42
S43
S44
S45
S46
S47
S49
S50
S52
S53
S54
S57
S58
S59
S60
S61
S62
S64
S66
S67
S69
S77
S78
S79
S80
S81
S83
S84
S86
S87
S92
S93
S94
S95
S96
S97
S98
001
002
004
005
008
009
011
012
013
014
015
017
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031

L PANEL

SSW: INTER CONSULT PARENT

SSW INTER COUNSEL PARENT/INDIV
SSW: INTER COUNSEL PARENT/GRP
SSW: INTER FAMILY COUNSELING
SSW: INTER COUNSELING STUDENT
SSW; INTER COUNSELING STD/GRP
SSW: INTER STAFFING/CONFERENCE
SSW: INTER CPST/RTI

SSW: INTER CRISIS INTERVENTION
SSW: ACT CONCRETE SERVICES
SSW: ACT HOME VISIT

SSW: ACT VERIF ACTIVITY/CL

SSW: ACT RECORD REVIEW/CL

SSW: ACT CONSULT NURSE/HEALTH
SSW: ACT CONSULT AGENCY

SSW: ACT CORRESPONDENCE

SSW: ACT ATTENDANCE AGREE
SSW: ACT TRUANCY CONF/BTIP
SSW: ACT COURT HEARING

SSW: STUDENT CONTACT/CL

SSW: ACT CLEARANCE FORMS/CL
SSW: DISP PSYC/SOCIAL COMPLETE
SSW: WRITTEN RESULT STDT ASSMT
SSW: DISP REF TO SOCIAL SVCS
SSW: DISP REF TO MED/DENT

SSW: DISP REF TO COUNSELING
SSW: DISP VERIF ACTN COMPL

SSW: DISP CINS/FINS CASE REF
SSW: BTIP/10 DAY CONF

SSW: DISP EDUC ALTERNATIVES
SSW: DISP CASE OPENED

SSW: DISP CASE CLOSED

SSW: OUTCOME ATTENDANCE ADDR
SSW: OUTCOME BEHAVIOR ADDR
SSW: OUTCOME ACADEMICS ADDR
SSW: OUTCOME PARNT INVL ADDRSD
SSW: COMMENTS/SUMMARY
ACADEMIC INTERVENTION
ALTERNATIVE ASSESSMENT
ATTENDANCE CONTRACT

BEHAVIOR CONTRACT
CONFERENCE WITH TEACHER
CONFLICT MEDIATION

CONTACT WITH DJJ CASEWORKER
DAILY PROGRESS CHECK

DUAL ENROLLMENT

HOME VISIT

HOMEWORK ASSISTANCE

MENTOR ASSIGNED

REFERRAL TO OUTSIDE AGENCY
PARENT IN SCHOOL CONFERENCE
PARENT PHONE CONFERENCE
PEER COUNSELOR ASSIGNED

PEER TUTOR ASSIGNED

REFERRAL TO FAMILY COUNSELOR
REFERRAL TO PSYCH SERVICES
REFERRAL TO SCHL SOCIAL WORKER
REFER TO SUBST ABUSE COUNSELOR
CONSULTATION WITH ADMINISTRATR
CONSULTATION WITH GUIDANCE
SMALL GROUP COUNSELING
SPECIAL PROGRAM ASSISTANCE

INTERVENTION CODES

032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
050
051
053
054
055
056
057
065
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
076
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
113
122
125
127
128
135
138
139
140
141
143
146
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

STUDENT CONFERENCE

STDT SUPPORT SPECIALIST ASSGN
PARENT CONTACTED VIA EMAIL
VOCATIONAL EDUCATION REFERRAL
VOLUNTEER TUTOR ASSIGNED
WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT
REFERRAL TO CHILD STUDY

CHILD STUDY REVIEW

MS 5 DAY ATTENDANCE LTR SENT
MS 10 DAY ATTENDANCE LTR SENT
BTIP LTR SENT FOR 5TH UNE ABS
ATT LTR SENT FOR 3RD UNE ABS
ATTEND LETTER EXCESSIVE ABSEN
BTIP ENROLLMENT

COURT HEARING ATTENDED
EDUCATIONAL REC REVIEW/ASSESS
INDIVIDUAL COUNSELING

HEALTH REFERRAL/SCHOOL NURSE
CLASSROOM OBSERVATION
PARENT CONF SCHEDULED:NO SHOW
PARENT CONTACT UNSUCCESSFUL
AFTER SCHOOL TUTORING
MODIFIED CURRICULUM CONTENT
SUSPENSION OF CURRICULUM
INTERAGENCY CASE STAFFING
PATTERN OF NON-ATTENDANCE
EXCUSE PATTERN OF NON-ATTEND
OTHER

BTIP REL OF RECORDS APPROVED
BTIP PARENT CONTACT ABS EXCUSE
BTIP SUCCESSFUL SERV 3 DAY LTR
BTIP LTR SENT FOR 10 UNE ABS
BTIP 10 DAY MEETING HELD

BTIP 10 DAY MTG ABEYANCE
SOFTWARE CURRICULUM

OUTSIDE CASEWORKER CONTACTED
COMMUNITY LIAISON CONTACT
STUDENT PHONE CONFERENCE
IMMUNIZATION LETTER SENT
RE-ENGAGED STUDENT

STUDENT IMPROVEMENT PLAN

EXIT INTERVIEW COMPLETED

JIF: REF TO CHILD ABUSE REG

JIF: OTHER

JIF: PICKUP

JIF: ARRESTED-VIOLATION-CC

JIF: ARRESTED-DISRUPTIVE @ JIF
ATTENDANCE POSTCARD SENT
CONSULT WITH SOCIAL WORKER
CONSULT W/ SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST
CONSULT WITH TEACHER

CONSULT WITH OUTSIDE AGENCY
TARDY ISSUES-PHONE CONFERENCE
REFERRAL FOR TARDINESS
EXCESSIVE TARDIES-LETTER
REFERRAL TO GUIDANCE
REFERRAL TO ADMINISTRATION

JIF: SCORE: ACADEMIC

JIF: SCORE: MENTAL HEALTH

JIF: SCORE: FAMILY

JIF: SCORE: SUBSTANCE

JIF: SCORE: OTHER



L PANEL INTERVENTION CODES

156 JIF: REF TO GUIDANCE COUNSELOR
157 JIF: REF TO SCHOOL SOCIAL WKR
158 JIF: NO REFERRAL NEEDED

202 BTIP 3 DAY NOTIFICATION OF ABS
203 ENROLLED IN FAMILY COUNSELING
208 SCHL SAFETY LEVEL | SCREENING
209 SCHL SAFETY LEVEL Il ASSMT

600 RESP/JIF: PARENT CONFERENCE
601 RESP/JIF: IND COUNSELING

602 RESP/JIF:GROUP COUNSELING

604 RESP/JIF: CASE STAFFING/LSF

605 RESP/AJIF: DJJ MTG

606 RESP/JIF: GUID COUNSELING INT
607 RESP/JIF: SCHOOL SW REFERRAL
608 RESP/JIF: ENROLLED IN TUTORING
609 RESP/JIF: DAILY RPTS STARTED
610 RESP/JIF: REFERRAL PLUS COMPL
611 RESP/JIF: REF DISCIPLINE CTR

612 RESP/JIF: REF SCHOOL OF CHOICE
613 RESP/JIF:PARENT/PHONE FOLLOWUP
614 RESP/JIF: SCHEDULE CHANGE

616 RESP/JIF: ATTENDANCE CONTRACT
617 RESP/JIF: REF SUBST ABUSE CNS
618 RESP/JIF: BEHAVIOR PLAN DEVEL
620 RESP/JIF: ESE STAFFING SCHED
621 RESP/JIF: REF TO PSYCHOLOGIST
622 RESP/JIF: REF TO ADMINISTRATOR
625 RESP/JIF: SRO INTERVENTIONS
626 RESP/JIF: HOME VISIT

627 RESP/JIF: CHILD STUDY

628 RESP/JIF: REVIEW OF RECORDS
636 JIF ACTION/LEV 2 ASSESSMENT
638 JIF REF: POSTCARD SENT

640 JIF:REF PARENT RESP TO CARD

642 JIF:SCHOOL/JIF LIAISON CONTACT



